THE DATASHEET OF
AAT3215IGV-3.1-T1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
AAT3215
DATA SHEET
150mA CMOS High Performance LDO
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com

%DC =
211mW
(4.2V - 2.6V) ∙ 150mA + 4.2V · 150μA
PD(MAX) was assumed to be 211mW.
For a 150mA output current and a 2.8V drop across the
AAT3215 at an ambient temperature of 85°C, the maxi-
mum on-time duty cycle for the device would be 87.68%.
High Peak Output Current Applications
Some applications require the LDO regulator to operate
at continuous nominal level with short duration, high-
current peaks. The duty cycles for both output current
levels must be taken into account. To do so, first calcu-
late the power dissipation at the nominal continuous
level, then factor in the additional power dissipation due
to the short duration, high-current peaks.
For example, a 2.6V system using a AAT3215IGV-2.6-T1
operates at a continuous 100mA load current level and
has short 150mA current peaks. The current peak occurs
for 378μs out of a 4.61ms period. It will be assumed the
input voltage is 4.2V.

 Component Side Layout. Solder Side Layout.
Figure 5: Evaluation Board
Top Side Silk Screen Layout /
Assembly Drawing.
15
AAT3215
DATA SHEET
150mA CMOS High Performance LDO
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
202408B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  January 25, 2013
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
2.6V
SOT23-5
GKXYY AAT3215IGV-2.6-T1
2.85V CIXYY AAT3215IGV-2.85-T1
3.0V BTXYY AAT3215IGV-3.0-T1
3.1V GJXYY AAT3215IGV-3.1-T1
3.3V BUXYY AAT3215IGV-3.3-T1
3.6V DYXYY AAT3215IGV-3.6-T1
Skyworks Green™ products are compliant with
all applicable legislation and are halogen-free.
For additional information, refer to Skyworks
Definition of Green™, document number